
Tuesday, December 19LUNVCA tte |650 462 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45a.m. London
News
9. 0 Correspondence Schoo! ses-
sion (see page 26)9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10. O Devotions: Very Rey. T. H,Roseveare
10.20 For My Lady: "Mr. Thun-der"
11. 0 Health in the Home:11.6 Morning melodies11.15 Music While You Work12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Musical Snapshots3.30 Connoisseur’s Diary4.45 Children’s session: "The
Sky Blue Falcon"
6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)7.15 Talk by the GardeningExpert7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME: |"Barbara at Home: A Trip toTown"
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 "The Safest Piace in theWorld" (BBC programme)8.15 Yvonne Printemps (so-prano) and Pierre’ Fresnay(tenor),
Excerpts from "The ThreeWaltzes" (Oscar Strauss)
8. Lew Stone and His Bandwith Male Chorus,
"Songs the Tommies Sing"8.42 "The Woman Without aName’"’
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 Dick Todd,
"Moonlight Serenade" (Miller)9.30 "Fashions in Melody": AStudio programme featuringOzzie Cheesman, His Piano andHis Orchestra10. 0 Personal Album, featuringMartha Mears (U.S.A. prog.)10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas10.45 Harry James Show (U.S.A.programme)11.0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWNre—
IN?> AUCKLAND880 ke. 34] m.
5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7. 0 After dinner music8.0 SYMPHONIC PROGRAMME:London Symphony Orchestra,"King Lear" .Overture (Berlioz)8.12 Minneapolis Symphony Or-
chestra, Sympkony No. 2 in EMinor, Op. 27 (Rachmaninoff)9. 0 Pittsburgh Symphony Or-chestra, "Iberia" (Debussy)9.20 Philadelphia Orchestra,Essay for Orchestra (Barber)9.28 Eileen Joyce (piano) withArthur Lockwood (trumpet) andthe Halle Orchestra, Concerto
(Szostakowicz)9.48 Minneapolis SymphonyOrchestra, . Classical Symphonyin A Major (Prokofieff)10.0 In lighter vein70.30 Close down

| IZA!) AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240m,
5. Op.m. Popular band_ selec-tions
5.45, Light orchestral and vocal
music f
6.145 Grand organ selections6.45 Popular ballads and orch-

9.30 Musical Comedy and Light
Opera Gems
10. 0 Popular Comedians
10.30 Close down

2: Y/\570 ke, 526 m.6.0, 7.0,7.45,8.45 a.m. LondonNews
6.15 Breakfast session9.0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 26)9.30 Current. Ceiling Prices
98.832 Morning Star
10.70 Devotional Service
10.28 10 10.30 Time signals
10.25 Quiet Interlude Pest

10.40 For My Lady: "Under One
Flag"’
11. 0 "Those Were the Days:The Books We Used to Read,"
prepared by Cecil Hull
11.15 Reserved
12. 0 Lunch musfe (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Classical Hour,’ featuringBeethoven’s Piano Sonatas,
Sonata No. 7 in D Major, Op.
10, No. 33.0 Feature Time
3.28 103.30 Time signals3.30 Music While You Work4.0 "Grand City’
4.46 Children’s session: ‘The
Birthday": Joye and Elizabeth
Taylor and Children. Also
songs by Ena Rapley’s pupils6.15 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 Reserved
7.15 "The Rochdale Pioneers-
A Century of the Co-operative
Movement": Talk prepared byAlexander Scott
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Elgar: Introduction and Allegrofor StringsBoult and the RBC Symphony
Orchestra
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 Violjn Music and its Back-
ground: i7th to 20th Century
Violin Music, briefly sketched b
Maurice Clare, with Frederic
Page at the piano (A Studio
presentation)
8.20 "Peacock Pie": Studio
Singers present Walter de la
Mare’s poems for children, sét tomusic by Armstrong Gibbs and
Hugh Roberton,"Of all the Trees in England’
(arr. Roberton), "Miss T." (arr.
Armstrong Gibbs), "Dream
Song," "Three Jolly Gentlemen"
(arr. Roberton), "Then," ‘Five
Eyes" (arr. Armstrong Gibbs)
(X Studio Recital)
8.33 Shirley Craig (pianist):
Music by Chopin,
Polonaise in B_ Flat Major,Scherzo in C Sharp Minor (AStudio Recital)
8.48 .‘"‘Bacchanale"’; Ballet Music
by Saint-Saens
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.30 New Zealand News for
the Pacific Islands

79.40 Music by Vaughan Wil-liams: The fourth of a seriesof NBS programmes
10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
11. LONDON NEWS
41 CLOSE DOWN

lave WELLINGTON {|840 ke. 357m. |

5. Op.m. Variety
6. O Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music"8.0 "Stage Door Canteen’
8.30 Variety
9. 0 More Variety
9.30 Popular Recitals
10. O Light Concert
10.45 Close downee
#27 |D) WELLINGTON990 kc. 303 m.
7. Op.m. Rhythm in Retrospect7.20 ‘Pride and Prejudice"7.40 Fanfare8.0 "The Clue of the Silver
Key," by Edgar Wallace8.25 Musical Digest
9. 2 "The Famous Match," byNat Gould9.30 "Night Club," featuringIna Ray Hutton in "Spotlight
Band,"’ and Gertrude Niessen in"Personal Album"?10.0 Close down

27 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke,370m.
7. Op.m. Musical programme8. 0 Concert session830 "The Man _ Behind theGun"9.0 Big Ben Chimes10.0 Close down aan

LGNlal note ‘em.|7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 26)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Close down
5. 0 Rhythm in Retrospect
aoe
ee
"David and Dawn in Fairy-land"

6. 0 Starlight: "Flotsam and
Jetsam"
6.15 "LONDON NEWS
6.45- Station announcements
"Every Walk of Life"
7.30 Men and Music: Sir Henry
Bishop, the composer of ‘Home
Sweet Home"
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say ~-

8.6 "Adventure"
8.30 Gil Dech and his Concert
Crehestra, Maori Selection (arr.
Dech)
8.38 From the Studio: Helen
Dykes (soprano), "Wake, My
. Tender Thrilling Flute" (Hill),"The Flute Across the Lake"
(Elliott), "My Lovely Celia"
(arr. Lane-Wilson), "O Face
Sweetly Smiling" (Brahms)8.48 Natan Milstein (violin),
Nocturne in C Sharp Minor
(Chopin), "La Campanella"
(Paganini)
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 "Mr. Jones Goes to War"
(U.S.A. programme)
9.40 "Do You Remember?":
Hit tunes of 1944
10. 0 Close down

[SY7N) NELSON
7. Op.m. Light popular music7.44 "This is Britain: A Devon
Fisherman" (BBC programme)8.0 Men and Music: Arthur
Sullivan (BBC programme)
8.15 Musical comedy selections
8.30 Orchestral music: BBC
Scottish Variety Orchestra
(BBC programme)
9.18 ‘Dad and Dave"
9.30 Dance music
10. 0 Close down

2272 GISBORNE~ 80 ke. 306 m.
7. Op.m. You Say-We Play!
7.16 "When Dreams Come True"
9.15 ‘Mystery of DarringtonHall"
10, 0 Close down

BYAGnaa
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45a.m. London
News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 26)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10.10 For My Lady: "Pride and
Prejudice"
10.30 Devotional Service
10.55 Health in the Home: ‘Care
of the Hair"
2. Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Music While You Work
2.30 Home Front Talk
2.45 Film tunes3.0 Classical Hour
4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
"on Book Review by Ernest J.ell
7.15 Addington Market Report7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Dad and Dave"
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Radio Stage: ‘Winds ofMadness"
8.25 "The Tune Parade," featur-
ing Martin Winiata and His
Music, with Coral Cummins an
Allen Wellbrock (A Studio pre-
sentation)

| 8.45 "The Green Cross Mys-tery’: Further Adventures of
Gus Gray
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.25 New Mayfair Orchestra,Gilbert and Sullivan Selection
9.34 From the Studio: Trixie
Robson (mezzo-~contralto),"Bird Songs at Eventide"
(Coates), "‘Mighty Lak’ a Rose"
(Nevin), ‘Lad’s. Love," ‘You’llGit Heaps o’ Lickin’s" (Clarke)
9.46 The Saville Theatre Orch-
estra,
"Over She Goes" (Mayer)9.54 Dance music
10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
10.45 Dance music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SYL Bran |
5. Op.m. Early evening music6.0 Concert Time
7. 0 After dinner music8.0 CHAMBER MUSIC: The
Boyd Neel String Orchestra,Concerto Grosso, No. 9, Op.
(Handel)
8.15 Gerhard Husch (bari-
tone), ‘Roaming,’ ‘"Whither?,""Halt," Gratitude to the Bgook,"
"Impstience" (from "Die Schone
Mullerin’) (Schubert)
8.26 Cortot, Thibaud ami
Casals, Trio in D Minor, Op, 49
(Mendelssohn)
9. 41 The Budapest String

|
Quartet, Quartet in F Major,
K.590 (Mozart)
9.26 Peter Pears (tenor),
"Seven Sonnets of Michelan-
gelo" (Britten)
9.41 Frederick Grinke (violin),
Kendall Taylor (piano), Sonat-
ina, Op. 100 (Dvorak)
10. 0 Bright programme
10.30 Close down

[So2iey eReYMOT
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 26)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 A.C.E. Talk: ‘ ChristmasExtras"
10. O Devotional Service12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
p.m., LONDON NEWS)
Classical Programme
Variety"In Ben Boyd’s Day"
Moments of Melody
These Were Popular
"Christmas on the Moon"
Dinner music
"Dad and Dave"
LONDON NEWS
The London Palladium Or-
estra
46 America Talks to N.Z.
7. O Revudeville Memories
7.15 "The Red Streak’’
7.30 From the Soldiers’ Show:
"This Is the Army"7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Selections from Oratorio
8.27 BBC Orchestra, "The Mik-
ado"’
8.58 To-morrow’s Programme
Announcement9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.25 Radio Rhythm Revue °
10. 0 Close down
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790 ke, 380 m.

66. (0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. LondonNews
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 26)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Music While You Work

:10.20 Devotional Service
11. 0 For My Lady: Makers of
Melody: Paul Rubens, England.12. 0 Lunch music (12.45 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Famous Orchestras

8.0 Harmony and Humour ~~?)
8.30 Classical Hour
4.45 Children’s session; BigBrother Bill
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON}
DON NEWS)
7.15 "American Scene: The
War and the American Farmer’:
Talk by Professor Nevins, Pro-
fessor of History at the Colum-
bia University
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
The St. Kilda Band, conducted
by W. L. Francis,
"Challenge" March (Calvert)
7.34 Zonophone Concert Quars

eee 5.)
"Rose in the Bud" (Forster)
7.87 The Band:
. "It Bacio" (Arditi), ‘Vale
(Russell)
7.45 What the American Com=
mentators Say8.0 "Barbara at Home: she
Finds Town Stimulating"
8.15 The Band,"Mill on the Clif’ Overture
(Reissiger)8.22 From the Studio: IsabelChetwin (soprano),"Spring Is on the Way" (Brahe),"ll Come to You in Dreams"
(Herd), "April Is a Lady"
(Phillips)31 The Band: f

"Silent Night" Carol (Gruber);"Hallelujah" Chorus (Handel)8.39
‘niuanowe

L. Thomas (bari-
tone),
"Once I Heard a Song," "Bonnie
Mary of Argyle" (Trad.)8.46 The Band:
"Festavalia" Fantasia (Winter),"The Middy’ March (Alford) ‘9. 0 Newsreei and Commentary8.25 Geraldo and His Romanée
in Rhythm Orchestra,"Swing Time" (Kern)9.33 "Paul Temple Intervenes"’;Paul Temple Keeps An Appoint-

» ment :

10. 0 Music, Mirth and Melody10.15 Repetition of . Greetingsfrom Boys Overseas
10.45 Music, Mirth and Melody11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

GINZO) DUNEDIN
5. Op.m. Variety7.45 ‘Four Just Men"
8. 0 SONATA PROGRAMME:Frank Merrick: (piano), Sonatain G Minor, Op. 1, No, 3 (Field)8.12 John Brownlee (baritone), ~"Blow, Blow, Thou WinterWind" (Quilter)8.15 Magda Tagliafero (piano)and Denise . Soriano (violin),Sonata in B Flat, K.454 (Moz-art)
8.34 Professor Wilhelm Kempff
(piano), Moments Musical, F
Minor, ue 94, No. 3, andSharp Minor, Op. 94, No. 4,
(Sehubert)
8.40 P. Casals (’cello) and O,Schulhof (piano), Sonata in A
Major, Op. 60 (Beethoven)8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC:
The Spencer Dyke String Quar-tet, James Lockyer and Edward
Robinson, Sextet in G Major, Op.36 (Brahms)9.32 John Armstrong (bart-tone), R. Murehie (flute), T.
McDonagh (horn) and the In-ternational String Quartet, "TheCurlew" (Warlock)
9.52 Frederick Lamond (piano),Etude de Congert in D Flat, No.
3 (Liszt)956 Lener String Quartet,Andante (Haydn)
10. 0 Meditation music
10.30 Close down

INVERCARGILL
680 kc. 441m.

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 26)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)5. O Children’s session: "Once
Upon a Time"; In Memory ofBeatrix Potter, the Authoress of
Children’s Books :


